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HB336

ENROLLED, An Act,

To add Section 32-6-1.2 to the Code of Alabama 1975,
relating to driver's licenses; to provide that a veteran who
meets certain requirements may receive a veteran's driver's
license.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. Section 32-6-1.2 is added to the Code of
Alabama 1975, to read as follows:

§32-6-1.2.

(a) The driver's license of a resident of this state

who 1s an e=tigibte honorably discharged veteran purstamt—to
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t<> as evidenced by the veteran's DD Form 214,
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upon request of the eligible veteran, shall have the word

veteran displayed on the license.
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ey (b) The Department of Public Safety may not
impose any charge in addition to the driver's license fee for

the issuance or renewal of a veteran's driver's license.
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Section 2. This act shall become effective omr—the

first—deyof—the—third—month one year following its passage

and approval by the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.
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Speaker of the House of Representatives

President and Presiding Officer of the Senate

House of Representatives

I hereby certify that the within Act originated in
and was passed by the House 22-MAR-12.

Greg Pappas

Clerk
Senate 16-MAY-12 Amended and Passed
House 16-MAY—-12 Concurred 1in Sen-

ate Amendment
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